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he results of Safety+Health’s 2022 Salary
Survey are in.

The occupational safety and health profes-
sionals who responded to the survey shared
information on a variety of topics. On the fol-
lowing pages, you'll find average salaries bro-
ken down by respondents’ job title, experience,
education level and more. The respondents also
answered questions about raises, bonuses and
benefits.

Turn the page to see how your salary and
benefits stack up.
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About you

What industry do you work in?

Manufacturing [ N 272
Construction [ NGTG 24%
Other - 13%

utilities I 7%

Public administration/government - 6%
Consulting - 5%
Transportation [JJ] 4%

Finance, insurance or real estate . 3%

Mining, oil and gas . 3%
Agriculture, forestry,
fishing or hunting I 2%

Services and education I 2%
Wholesale trade I 2%
Retail trade I 1%

How old are you?

Younger than 25 = 1%

5%
7%

25-29
30-34
1%
10%
14%
15%
19%

35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64 11%
65 or older 7%

What's your ethnicity?*

Caucasian | 53%

Hispanic or Latino I 6%

African, Afro-Caribbean o
or African American I 4%

Multiple/mixed | 3%
Native American/American Indian | 1%

Other | 1%
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What's your gender?*

Male 75%

: *"Prefer to self describe” received zero responses.

What's your highest level of education?

Bachelor's degree | 45°%
Master's degree _ 25%

Associate degree - 10%

Some college - 10%
Vocational/trade school I 3%

High school diploma/GED || 2%

Doctoral degree I 1%

Some high school 0%

How many years have you worked
as an EHS professional?

Less than 5 [ NI 142
5-9 years [N 217
1014 I 16%
15-19 [ NG 13%
2024 [ 10%
25-29 [ 8%
30-39 [ 12%
40+ [l 3%

Note: Responses may not add up to 100% because of rounding.

The 2022 Safety+Health Salary Survey was mailed
in September to 11,769 S+H subscribers; 439 responded
for a 3.7% response rate.
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About your organization

How many people are employed
by your organization?

More than 50,000 ([ 5%
40,001-50,000 0%
30,001-40,000 [l 1%
25,001-30,000 [ 1%

10,001-25,000 [ G 7%
5,001-10,000 [ NG 8%
2,501-5,000 [ NG 72
1,001-2,500 | 122
501-1,000 [ 10%
251-500 | 15
101-250 N 17%
s51-100 [ 11
26-50 | 5%
11-25 ] 1%
210 1%
1 0%

How many EHS professionals does your
organization employ?

1 I 31
2-3 [ 2%
45 I 10%
6-10 | 8%
11-25 | 10%
26-50 [ 6%
51-100 I 6%
101-250 [l 3%
251-500 [l 3%
501-1,000 | 1%
More than 1,000 ] 1%
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In what department is the EHS function
. located in your organization?

Safety, health
and environmental

60%

B HR/administration 12%

Operations/production 12%
B Risk management 8%
B other 7%
B Leoal 2%
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About your work

Which of the following best describes
your job title?

Manager | 37

Director | NG 25%
specialist || NG 18%
Coordinator [N 11%

other [l 4%

Executive management I 2%

Supervisor I 2%

Do you directly supervise other staff?

[o)
Yes 44% No 56%
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How many hours do you work
in a typical week?

a0 [T 28%
+s-¢5 I 25%
41-44 [ 22%
50-54 Y 14%
55-59 [ 4%
More than 60 [ 4%
35-39 [ 3%
Less than 35 I 1%

Which best describes how you first entered

the EHS field?

| entered EHS after getting
a degree in the field _ 24%

My employer/supervisor asked me 18%
to handle EHS matters °

My employer had an EHS position
open and | applied - 16%

for it without much experience

A friend/colleague worked in EHS
and encouraged - 7%

me to pursue this field
| started in environmental 7%
and expanded to EHS °
My employer/supervisor needed
-

someone to handle
EHS matters and | volunteered

| started in engineering and I 2%
got assignments related to EHS

| served on an EHS committee
for my employer and became I 2%
interested in EHS

| started in industrial hygiene 29
and expanded to EHS °

| started in HR and got 29
more involved in EHS °
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Compensation

As of Jan. 1, what was your
annual base salary?

Less than $60,000 10%

$60,000-$79,999 22%

$80,000-$89,999 14%

$90,000-$99,999 12%

$100,000-$124,999 20%

$125,000-$149,999

11%

$150,000-$199,999 10%

$200,000 or more I 1%
Did you receive a bonus last year?

Change in base salary from 2021
Increased
. 75%
by 10% or more
7% Yes 54%
by 5%-9%
23%

by 4%-4.9%
11%
. - Is any part of your salary or compensation
by 3%-3.9% - based on your employer’s safety
28% - performance?
by 2%-2.9% :
15%

by less than 2% Yes 22%
6% :

No change

R— 7% | No 78%
Can't compare; not in same position as a year ago :
N 6%

Decreased

l 2%
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Base salary by industry

Average

Base salary by education

Average

Utilities $119,290 Doctoral degree $141,500
Mining, oil and gas $112,536 Master’s degree $109,168
Finance, insurance or real estate $108,680 Bachelor’s degree $102,242
Other $106,775 . Associate degree $74,852
Construction $101,515 Diploma' program $107,401
or vocational/trade school
Wholesale trade $100,820
Some college $88,995
Manufacturing $97,746
"""""" High school/GED $92,925
Transportation $92,846
"""""" Some high school $55,000
Public administration/government $86,220
Consulting $82,353 dl Base salary by tenure (years) Average
Agriculture, forestry, fishing or hunting $81,500 More than 40 : $118,655
Services and education $79,029 30-39 $133,657
Retail trade $77,100 25.29 $109,308
L 2024 $101,800
Base salary by job title Average :
Executive E $151,466 © 1519 $103,842
Director $127,388 10-14 $101,623
Manager $102,584 5-9 $85,242
Specialist $91,370 | lessthan5 $70,927
Supervisor $91,750
@l Base salary by gender* Average
Coordinator $64,587 :
© Male . $102,798
Female $92,023
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" *"Prefer to self describe” received zero responses.

safetyandhealthmagazine.com



How many weeks of paid time off
do you qualify for?

7 or more - 5%
6 - 5%
s [ 12%

None I 1%

Which of the following other benefits
do you receive?

Health insurance 95.8%

Dental insurance 92.1%

Retirement savings plan 91.4%
Vision care 85.9%

Additional life insurance 75.6%
Short-term disability 75.1%
Employee assistance program 71.1%
Long-term disability 70.9%

Health savings account 61.2%
Professional development opportunities 60.7%
Tuition reimbursement 51.9%
Maternity/paternity leave 46.2%
Group life insurance 43%
Flextime/schedule 42.2%
Association dues reimbursement 42%
Paid family leave 42%

Flexible spending plan 37.5%
Pension 17.5%

Car allowance 15.8%

Personal company car 15.3%

Profit sharing 14.3%

Health club membership 13.1%
Voluntary benefits 12.3%

Incentive compensation 12.3%
Long-term care 11.9%

Stock options 11.1%

Identity theft protection 11.1%
Retiree medical 7.4%

Cafeteria plan 6.7%

Onsite child care 1.5%
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Great Lakes
(IL, IN, MI, OH, WI)

Less than $60,000 [N 10.7%
$60,000-579999 [ NG ::5%
$80,000-589,999 [N 17.5%
$90,000-599.999 [ NG 2.3
$100,000-$124,990 (NG 2.2
$125,000-5149999 |GG .3
$150,000-$199,999 [ 4-8%

$200,000 or more 0%

SALARY

Pacific and Mountain
(AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY)

Less than $60,000 [ 11.6%
$60,000-579.999 [N 13%
$80,000-589,999 [N 7.2%
$90,000-599.999 [ 15.9%

$100,000-$124999 [N 24.6%

$125,000-$149.995 | 11.6%

$150,000-$199.999 | 14.5%

$200,000 or more . 1.4%

SALARY

Central
(AR, IA, KS, LA, MN, MO, NE, ND, OK, SD, TX)

Less than $60,000 [ 10%
$60,000-579,999 [T 26.3%
$80,000-589,999 [ 12.5%
$90,000-699,999 [ 12.5%
$100,000-$124,999 [ 17.5%
$125,000-$149,995 [ 8.8%
$150,000-$199,999 [N 11.3%

$200,000 or more I 1.3%

SALARY
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East South Central
(AL, KY, MS, TN)

Less than $60,000 0.0%
$60,000-$79,999
I $80,000-$89,999

$90,000-$99,999 0.0%

SALARY

$100,000-$124,999
$125,000-$149,999 4%
$150,000-$199,999

$200,000 or more

4%
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New England
(CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)

Less than $60,000 - 4.8%

$60,000-$79.999 | 55>

590.000-529599 | 1+
$90,000-$99.999 || EEGN 123>

$100,000-$124,999

$125,000-6149,999 || N 5%
$150,000-$199,999 || 5%

$200,000 or more 0%

24%
24%

28%

16%

SALARY

Mid-Atlantic
(NJ, NY, PA)

Less than $60,000 [ 72
$60,000-579,999 |GGG 25+
$80,000-$89.99% NG 5.3
$90,000-599.999 |G 11.¢%
$100,000-5124,999 [ NG 153
$125,000-5149,999 NG 209>

$150,000-$199,999 [l 2:3%

$200,000 or more 0%

33.3%

South Atlantic

SALARY

$200,000 or more 0%

(DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV)

Less than $60,000 [N -7
$60,000-579.999 [ 25
$80,000-589999 [ 5
$90,000-599.999 |GG 57>
$100,000-$124,999 | NN 20 &>
$125,000-$149995 || GG 125>
$150,000-$199999 || NEGNNEG ¢.7%
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